TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type for assignor and assignee previously recorded on Reel 005038 Frame 0878. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marathon Electric Manufacturing Corporation		07/02/2008	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBC Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	200 State Street	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1255840	BLUE CHIP SERIES MARATHON ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	1123936	CHORE MOTOR
Registration Number:	0987741	COOL-CLIP
Registration Number:	1759107	DVR
Registration Number:	2830235	GLOBETROTTER
Registration Number:	1042694	LIMA
Registration Number:	2159363	MAGNALITE
Registration Number:	1566769	MAGNAPLUS
Registration Number:	2336402	MAGNAPOWER
Registration Number:	1736082	MARATHON
Registration Number:	2263491	MAX GUARD
Registration Number:	2622011	PHD
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0780**

li .	П	ıl ıl
Registration Number:	2754418	SPINMASTER
Registration Number:	3490158	HAZARDOUS DUTY
Registration Number:	2906247	CTAC
Registration Number:	2802577	MULTIGUARD
Registration Number:	2904731	ULTIMATE E
Registration Number:	3914663	MARATHON ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	4128978	IMPOWER
Registration Number:	2051534	BLACK MAX
Registration Number:	1873098	BLUE MAX
Registration Number:	2080811	LIMA MAC
Registration Number:	1269659	M MARATHON SPECIAL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1303462	PRIMELINE
Registration Number:	1493872	RUNS. AND RUNS.
Registration Number:	1553468	RUNS. AND RUNS.
Registration Number:	1274821	XRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8888-1052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz
Signature:	/tls/
Date:	06/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Marathon to RBC#page1.tif source=15480504#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0781

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marathon Electric Manufacturing Corporation		07/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBC Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	200 State Street	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1255840	BLUE CHIP SERIES MARATHON ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	1123936	CHORE MOTOR
Registration Number:	0987741	COOL-CLIP
Registration Number:	1759107	DVR
Registration Number:	2830235	GLOBETROTTER
Registration Number:	1042694	LIMA
Registration Number:	2159363	MAGNALITE
Registration Number:	1566769	MAGNAPLUS
Registration Number:	2336402	MAGNAPOWER
Registration Number:	1736082	MARATHON
Registration Number:	2263491	MAX GUARD
Registration Number:	2622011	PHD
Registration Number:	2754418	SPINMASTER
Registration Number:	3490158	HAZARDOUS DUTY TRADEMARK

REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0782

0.75.55.7

- 8690,000

L DOM 180 181 183

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

RBC MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

is a domestic corporation or a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation or organization is November 12, 1931.

I further certify that Articles of Merger were filed with this department on July 2, 2008, changing the name from MARATHON ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING CORPORATION to the present name of RBC MANUFACTURING CORPORATION.

I further certify that said corporation or limited liability company has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921, 181.1622 or 183.0120, Wis. Stats., and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on September 10, 2010.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY: 4 / 20

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 06/03/2013